503215851 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERWAN BOUROULLEC	04/18/2013
RONAN BOUROULLEC	04/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITRA PATENTE AG
Street Address:	KLUNENFELDSTRASSE 22
City:	MUTTENZ
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4132

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-3765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-5368

Email: schokshi@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: SANJIV M. CHOKSHI C/O MCCARTER & ENGLISH

Address Line 1: 100 MULBERRY STREET
Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER
Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97086-00143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANJIV M. CHOKSHI

SIGNATURE: /Sanjiv M. Chokshi/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=97086-143DIV2BouroullecAssign97086-135#page1.tif

PATENT 503215851 REEL: 035149 FRAME: 0242

Attorney Docket No.: 97086-00135

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

Full NAME(s) and	WHEREAS:			
Post Office	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ADDRESS	1. I, Erwan BOUROULLEC			
ADDRESS(es) of INVENTOR(s)	a citizen of France, residing at 23, rue du	u Buisson St. Louis, Paris, France,		
(including Country)	F-75010			
(,,				
	2. I, Ronan BOUROULLEC			
	,			
	a citizen of France, residing at 23, rue du	u Buisson St. Louis, Paris, France,		
	F-75010			
at the same of the	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invent-	ied a new, original and own design entitled:		
TITLE of Invention	Office Cabins, Elements and Sets of Elei			
1	Design Registration No. DM/079 815)	The tree of the later of the la		
	for which application for a Design Patent of the Unite	od States has been evenuted on even date		
	herewith,	diales has been executed on even date		
Full NAME and	WHEREAS:			
ADDRESS (including				
Country of ASSIGNEE	VITRA PATENTE AG			
		a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of		
	business at			
1	Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz, Switzerland, CH-4132,			
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under			
	said Design and the United States Design Patent to be obtained therefor;			
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON			
	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby			
	acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consi			
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right,			
	Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;			
	Tonowar, substitute of reissue thereof for the full term	To terms for which the same thay be granted,		
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sa	ale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will		
	be made or entered into which would conflict with this	is assignment and sale;		
	ADDIONOD C. P			
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will,	upon its request, be provided promptly with all		
	pertinent facts and documents relating to said applica			
	be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testi	ify as to the same in any interference or litigation		
	related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver t	to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and		
	all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply f	for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application,		
	said Design and said Design Patent which may be n	necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes		
	hereof.			
DATE of SIGNING This must be the	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto set I	hand and seal this		
same date as the date				
of signing of the	April 18, 2	2013		
Declaration and				
Power of the patent of design application	T Company of the comp			
SIGNATURE(s)	1. Inventor 2.	. Inventor		
The signature(s) must		1 1		
correspond with the name(s) of the		11 / - 1 -		
INVENTOR(s) above	1 / 75_			
		1		
	W. C. T. Envey POUROULLEO	Danna DOUDOUU EO		
	Name (printed): Erwan BOUROULLEC	lame (printed): Ronan BOUROULLEC		
CICHATURE (O)		-		
SIGNATURE(S) of WITNESS(ES)				
		\sim V/ \		
1				
	Name (printed): Ms. Fanny MORERE (Assistant)	lame (printed): Ms. Fanny MORERE (Assistant)		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	" " Toolowilly		

PATENT REEL: 035149 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/12/2015